W.I.A.A. DIVISION 1 BOYS STATE SWIMMING
AND DIVING MEET
FEBRUARY 17, 2001

TEAM SCORES

PLACE SCHOOL POINTS
1 Homestead 245.00
2 Madison Memorial 204.00
3 Arrowhead 196.50
4 Verona Area 181.00
5 Middleton 135.00

Waukesha West/Muk. 135.00
7 Madison West 125.00
8 Meno. Falls/Hamilton 118.00
9 Racine Case 111.00

10 Marquette Uni. 110.00

11 Appleton North/East 108.50

12 La Crosse Logan/Central 65.00

13 Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr. 63.50

14 Waukesha No./Kettle Mor. 60.00

15 Burlington 50.00

Neenah/Menasha 50.00

17 Brookfield Central/East 46.00

18 Nicolet 44 .00

19 Watertown/Oconomowoc 34.00

20 West Bend East 32.00

21 Fond du Lac 30.00

22 West Allis Central 27.00

23 Waukesha South 25.00

24 Eau Claire North 23.00

25 Superior 18.00

26 Appleton West/Kim. 12.00

27 Stur. Bay/Sev./So. Door 10.00

28 Greenfield/Greendale 9.50

29 FEau Claire Memorial 9.00

Beloit 9.00

31 Kenosha Tremper 7.00

32 Janesville Parker 6.50

33 Hudson 5.00

34 Sheboygan North 4.00

Madison East 4.00

36 Racine Park 3.00

37 Kenosha Bradford 2.50

38 West Allis Hale 2.00

Germantown 2.00
Wausau East/West 2.00
41 Oshkosh West 1.00
42 Stevens Point 0.00
Wauwatosa East 0.00
Sheboygan South 0.00
Chippewa Falls 0.00
Racine Horlick 0.00

DIVING MEET RECORD: 549.80
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Michael Oxman
Jonathan Fox
Collin Klagmann
Marcus Neish
Glenn Lilley
Kyle True
Graham Grafton
Sam Webb

Andrew Berry
Dan Cwiklinski
Austin Frion
Robert Rozeske
Jack Riley
Bobby Balow
Scott Aigner
Andrew Jarzabek
Joel Mauer

Tim Knoll

Nick Miller
Jeff Jasinewski
Chad Pettis
Steve Pululski
Michael Reid
Gino Burman

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY

PLACE

MEET RECORD:

Grunert

6

David Fratt
Eric Mohr,

Mike McNulty,

1:35.80,

Mark Gabos, Nicolet, 1984
SCHOOL SCORE
Homestead 497.95
Neenah/Menasha 446.00
Meno. Falls/Hamilton 430.75
Middleton 423.60
Waukesha West/Muk. 390.25
Brookfield Central/East 387.25
Madison Memorial 378.60
Madison Memorial 362.80
Middleton 344.55
Brookfield Central/East 342.80
Madison Memorial 338.05
Eau Claire Memorial 334.15
Stur. Bay/Sev./So. Door 321.25
Racine Park 309.90
West Allis Hale 309.45
Kenosha Tremper 305.70
Nicolet 224.60
Wauwatosa East 221.10
Eau Claire Memorial 214.10
Nicolet 203.55
Eau Claire Memorial 138.05
Nicolet 138.05
Neenah/Menasha 137.95
Hudson 137.45
Madison Memorial, 1994, Homestead, 2000
inger, Chris Wood, Jason Thom, Jason Verhelst
Pat Graham, John Regnitz, Scott Mueller
SCHOOL TIME
Arrowhead 1:37.31
Steve Greidanus, Mark Johnson, Matt Morrison
Verona Area 1:37.69
Ryan Frohmader, Mike Hruska, Eric Frohmader,
Madison Memorial 1:39.16
Charley Otis, David Dettmann, Kevin Mullee,
Marquette Uni. 1:39.25
Dave Linn, Raul Delgadillo, Rick Lennertz,
Meno. Falls/Hamilton 1:39.41

Andy Kanetzke,

Homestead
Eric Mohr, Mike Grow,
Middleton
Nick Welton, Danny Mazur,
Racine Case
Craig Lashley,
Appleton North/East
Kyle Hawley, Dan Natali,

Andy Janicki,

Chris Lashley,

Mike Natali,

Andy Gilbertson,

John Batty
Tom Johannsen
Brandon Loftus

Brett

1:39.72

Ben Whitcomb, Andrew Whitcomb

1:39.76

Colin Hoff, Marcus Neish

1:39.85

Greg Francis,

Kurt Eberle

1:40.30

Kris Jackson
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200 YARD FREESTYLE

PLACE YR NAME

1 12 Greg Haar

2 12 Natan Pheil

3 11 Michael Hamm
4 11 Nate Leopold
5 11 Jason Rogers

6 12 Matt Reiners

7 10 Brett Grunert
8 9 Matt Engel

11 Matt Grunwald

10 12 Yavuz Edgu

11 11 Tim Ware

12 11 Nick Hudson

13 12 Ben Whitcomb

14 12 Stuart Baker

15 12 Tom Davis

16 10 Mike Natali

17 9 Tony Sturm

18 12 Andy Gilbertson
19 11 Zeke Hellenbrand
20 11 Peter Brown

21 12 Quincy Long

22 10 Nate Harkins

Waukesha No./Kettle Mor. 1:40.38
Steve Uhlrich, Cliff Price, Kyle Bubolz, Carl Davis

La Crosse Logan/Central 1:40.47

Erik Running, Alex Anderson, Adam Stuhr, Ben Gill
Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr. 1:41.40

Lance Scandden, Jeff Scadden, Ben Acker, Adam Steffes
Madison West 1:41.61

Andrew Olson, Sam Austin
1:41.74

Mark Sievert, Alan Lerner,
Brookfield Central/East

Chris Kowalski, Jake Wollensak, Nate Harkins, Nick
West Bend East 1:41.906

Justin Lapin, Clark Duffy, Nick Bruss, Josh Jochims
Watertown/Oconomowoc 1:43.49

Sean Tepper, Fred Mertzig, Mike Roskopf, Ryan Murphy
Eau Claire Memorial 1:43.74

Clint Hougen, Roberto Testa, Alex Pope, Erik Noll
Beloit 1:44.28

Blake Hebert, Jamison Vollmer, David Luebke, Kyle Singles
Nicolet 1:44.38

Garrett Weber-Gale, Eric Mickschl, Brian Jacobson, Joe
Kenosha Tremper 1:45.08

Kyle Long, Quincy Long, Ryan Hetzler, David Edwards
Eau Claire North 1:45.12

Andrew Wagner, Greg Lahn, Kurt Roberts, Greg Gullickson

Waukesha South 1:46.12

Jordan Stroschein,
Racine Horlick

Nate Mortensen, Tim Schmidt,
Stevens Point

Ted Conachen, Jon Ronzani,

1:46.50
Dan Lemsky, Luke Reischl
1:47.28

Geoff Thill, Jacob Nantell

MEET RECORD: 1:40.72
Chris Stanczyk, Waukesha South, 2000

SCHOOL TIME

Homestead 1:41.83
Neenah/Menasha 1:43.34
Waukesha West/Muk. 1:43.64
Fond du Lac 1:44.39
West Allis Central 1:44.78
Waukesha South 1:46.07
Meno. Falls/Hamilton 1:46.49
Arrowhead 1:47.04
Madison Memorial 1:47.04
Appleton North/East 1:47.45
Nicolet 1:48.77
Madison West 1:48.79
Homestead 1:49.06
Burlington 1:49.53
Madison East 1:49.59
Appleton North/East 1:49.93
Greenfield/Greendale 1:50.01
Meno. Falls/Hamilton 1:50.28
Middleton 1:50.36
Madison Memorial 1:51.15
Kenosha Tremper 1:51.21
Brookfield Central/East 1:51.90

Adam Boyd, Ben Stanczyk, Greg Stanczyk
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Ross Bidlingmaier

Clint Hougen

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

NAME

Eric Mohr
Justin Lapin
Mike McNulty
Kyle Hawley
Kyle Fyock

Ryan Frohmader
Andrew Wagner
Sean Tepper
Carey Kammel
Ben Gill

Chris Lashley
Steve Greidanus
Raul Delgadillo
Andy Janicki
Mike Hruska
Jake Wollensak
Chris Graham
Alex Keller
Eric Jochims
Colin Hoff

Pete Shafe

Dan Neumann
Josh Fulks
Elliott Siebers

50 YARD FREESTYLE
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NAME

Kyle Bubolz
Tim Watt

Jake Hanson
Scott Speer
Brandon Loftus
Neil Osten
Alex Anderson

Garret Weber-Gale

Dave Linn

Jim Lund
Adam Steffes
John Batty
Bryan Hoffman
Eric Schuetz
Nick Reistad

MEET RECORD:
Ben Anderson, Arrowhead,

MEET RECORD:
Brian Brandt, Homestead,

Madison West
Eau Claire Memorial

1:48.66

SCHOOL

Homestead
Watertown/Oconomowoc
Arrowhead

Appleton North/East
Homestead

Verona Area

Eau Claire North
West Bend East
Madison Memorial

La Crosse Logan/Central
Racine Case
Arrowhead

Marquette Uni.

Meno. Falls/Hamilton
Verona Area
Brookfield Central/East
Homestead

Germantown
Watertown/Oconomowoc
Middleton

Burlington

Racine Case
Arrowhead

Meno. Falls/Hamilton

:20.80

SCHOOL

Waukesha No./Kettle Mor.

Waukesha West/Muk.
Burlington

Madison West

Marquette Uni.

Verona Area

La Crosse Logan/Central
Nicolet

Marquette Uni.

Superior

Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr.

Verona Area
Greenfield/Greendale
Madison Memorial
Brookfield Central/East

1:51.
1:54.
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64

.67
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Robin Grams
Case DeWinkel
Wes Feeney
Aaron Kelly
Mike Grow
Matt Morrison
Mike Pritzl
Phil Keleny
Fred Mertzig

BUTTERFLY

NAME

Kyle Bubolz
Mark Johnson
Craig Lashley
Eric Frohmader
Robin Grams
Jason Rogers
Matt Grunwald
Andy Gilbertson
David Luebke
Nate Harkins
Colin Hoff
Mark Sievert
Danny Teaters
Mike Natali
Ben Acker
Andrew Olson
Eric Smith
Carl Davis
Nick Bruss

Jon Ronzani
Mike Roskopf
Andy Tompsett
Eric Jochims
Zach Schlichter

FREESTYLE

NAME

Greg Haar

Neil Osten
Scott Speer
Jake Hanson
Tim Watt
Brandon Loftus
Ryan Frohmader
Adam Steffes

MEET RECORD:
Ben Anderson, Arrowhead,

MEET RECORD:
Jay Mortenson, Madison We

Waukesha West/Muk.
Madison West
Janesville Parker
Kenosha Bradford
Homestead
Arrowhead
Appleton West/Kim.
Madison West

West Bend East

:48.89

SCHOOL

Waukesha No./Kettle Mor.

Arrowhead

Racine Case

Verona Area

Waukesha West/Muk.
West Allis Central
Madison Memorial
Meno. Falls/Hamilton
Beloit

Brookfield Central/East
Middleton

Madison West
Sheboygan North
Appleton North/East

Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr.

Madison West
Arrowhead

Waukesha No./Kettle Mor.

Watertown/Oconomowoc
Stevens Point

West Bend East
Arrowhead
Watertown/Oconomowoc
Chippewa Falls

:45.64

SCHOOL

Homestead

Verona Area
Madison West
Burlington
Waukesha West/Muk.
Marquette Uni.
Verona Area

Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr.

:22.
122,
:22.
122,
122,
:22.
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:23.
:23.
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TIME

st, 1984

TIME

:47.
47,
47,

:47
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:53.
:53.
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:56.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:57.

74
80
84
91
93
95
99
12
28

33
74
66
86
09
21
46
51
79
91
24
52
64
15
15
22
24
25
50
67
69
80
89
19

05
51
52

.55
47,
:48.
:48.
:48.

58
06
19
53
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200 YARD

PLACE

Jim Lund

Eric Schuetz
Quincy Long
Andy Kanetzke
Kris Jackson
Wes Feeney
Aaron Kelly
John Batty
Nolan Johnson
Steve Angeli
Case DeWinkel
Stuart Baker
Bryan Hoffman
Nick Reistad
Jeff Scadden
Aaron Swaner

FREESTYLE

NAME

Eric Mohr
Michael Hamm
Natan Pheil
Justin Lapin
Mark Johnson
Yavuz Edgu
Ben Whitcomb
Matt Engel
Brett Grunert
Tim Ware

Tony Sturm
Lance Scadden
Logan Albert
Will Abbs

Ray Culbertson

Ben Lawryk
Erich Welton

Brian Jacobson

Brad Welnick
James Wunder
Peter Maves
Jeff Dahl
Phil Peterson
Andy Tompsett

FREESTYLE RELAY

MEET RECORD:
Steve Mohr, Homestead, 1999

MEET RECORD:

Superior

Madison Memorial
Kenosha Tremper
Meno. Falls/Hamilton
Appleton North/East
Janesville Parker
Kenosha Bradford
Verona Area
Middleton

Fond du Lac

Madison West
Burlington
Greenfield/Greendale
Brookfield Central/East

Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr.

West Allis Hale

4:32.88

SCHOOL

Homestead

Waukesha West/Muk.
Neenah/Menasha
Watertown/Oconomowoc
Arrowhead

Appleton North/East
Homestead

Arrowhead

Meno. Falls/Hamilton
Nicolet
Greenfield/Greendale

Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr.

Madison Memorial
Madison Memorial
Madison East
Oshkosh West
Middleton

Nicolet

Madison Memorial
Waukesha West/Muk.
Appleton North/East
Kenosha Tremper
Superior
Arrowhead

SCHOOL

1:25.84, Arrowhead,
Ted Krueger, Mike Pealer, Andy Kopplin,
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TIME

:35.
:39.
:39.
:41.
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:48.
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:56.
:57.
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:01.
:03.
:04.
:04.
:05.
:06.
:09.
:11.
:14.
:14.

:109.

00
46
58
78
83
02
02
10
12
20
.28
30
54
56
82
11

82
30
55
45
26
05
47
55
14
00
88
93
72
52
47
48
72
46
42
45
47
64
.28
83

Ben Anderson



1 Madison West 1:27.85
Case DeWinkel, Phil Keleny, Sam Austin, Scott Speer

2 Homestead 1:28.32
Kyle Fyock, Andrew Whitcomb, Mike Ogrow, Greg Haar
3 Madison Memorial 1:28.35
Tom Johannsen, Kevin Mullee, Matt Grunwald, Eric Schuetz
4 Middleton 1:30.11
Nick Welton, Shawn Devitt, Nolan Johnson, Marcus Neish
5 Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr. 1:30.18
Adam Steffes, Ben Acker, Peter Deminsky, Jeff Scadden
6 La Crosse Logan/Central 1:30.31
Alex Anderson, Erik Running, Adam Stuhr, Ben Gill
7 Racine Case 1:30.54
Chris Lashley, Banny MacDonald, Dan Neumann, Kkurt Eberle
8 Verona Area 1:30.99
Neil Osten, Mike Hruska, Aaron Osten, Eric Frohmader
Arrowhead 1:30.99
Matt Engel, Josh Folks, Eric Smith, Matt Morrison
10 Waukesha West/Muk. 1:31.29
Tim Watt, Robin Grams, James Wunder, Mike Hamm
11 Appleton West/Kim. 1:32.19
Phil Gilbertson, Brian Gerrits, Bill Hanna, Mike Pritzl
12 Burlington 1:32.73
Pete Shafe, Stuart Baker, Joe Cartwright, Jake Hanson
13 Appleton North/East 1:33.24
Kris Jackson, Darin Mohr, Dan Natali, Yavuz Edgu
14 Stur. Bay/Sev./So. Door 1:33.27
Andy Bloeser, Eric Murrock, Joel Elliason, Alex Lopas
15 West Bend East 1:33.35
Fred Merteig, Mike Roskopf, Ryan Murphy, Kyle Jacobson
16 Wausau East/West 1:33.59
Joe Ertl, Doug Fisher, Kyle Alters, Eric Howard
17 Sheboygan North 1:33.62
Chris Jelenc, Dan Rowlands, Jack Ignatowski, Danny Teaters
18 Neenah/Menasha 1:33.76
Nathan Pheil, Nick Charais, Brian Lubinski, Jon Hanson
19 Stevens Point 1:33.84
Ted Conachen, Jon Ronzani, Geoff Thill, Jacob Nantell
Germantown 1:33.84
Alex Keller, Adam Tutaj, Zach Scholl, David Behrmann
21 Brookfield Central/East 1:33.92
Jared Rudolph, Tom McClure, Kyle Skotzke, Chris Kowalski
22 Beloit 1:34.07
David Luebke, Ryan Tatge, Michael Mineau, Kyle Singles
23 West Allis Central 1:34.66
John Lindner, Jon Hoerl, Tim Kaltenbach, Jason Rogers
24 Racine Horlick 1:35.22

Nate Mortensen, Tim Schmidt, Dan Lemsky, Luke Reischl

100 YARD BACKSTROKE MEET RECORD: :50.56
Ted Krueger, Arrowhead, 1998
PLACE YR NAME SCHOOL TIME

1 10 Garret Weber-Gale Nicolet :51.87
2 11 Mike McNulty Arrowhead :52.53
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Dave Linn
Nate Leopold
Kyle Hawley
Sean Tepper
Matt Reiners
Andrew Wagner
Craig Lashley
Nick Welton
Andy Kanetzke
Charley Otis
Jeremy Meserole
Mark Sievert
Alex Keller
Tim Dykstra
Ben Stanczyk

Aaron Behnke-Sullivan

Clint Hougen
Lance Scadden
Blake Hebert
Joe Vermuelen
Joe Anderson
Elliott Siebers

BREASTSTROKE

NAME

Chris Lashley
David Dettmann
Steve Greidanus
Mike Hruska
Andy Janicki
Marcus Neish
Kyle Fyock

Karl Dettmann
Danny Mazur
Carey Kammel
Cliff Price
Harrison Riddle
Zeke Hellenbrand
Chris Graham
Adam Lewno

Jeff Scadden
Mike Grow

Raul Delgadillo
Charlie Mc Canna
Alan Lerner
Jake Wollensak
Fred Mertzig
Sam Janicki
Kyle Crow

MEET RECORD:
Chris Wood, Madison Memorial,

Marquette Uni.

Fond du Lac
Appleton North/East
West Bend East
Waukesha South

Eau Claire North
Racine Case
Middleton

Meno. Falls/Hamilton
Madison Memorial
Janesville Parker
Madison West
Germantown

Madison Memorial
Waukesha South
Homestead

Eau Claire Memorial

Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr.

Beloit

Nicolet

Madison West

Meno. Falls/Hamilton

:55.87

SCHOOL

Racine Case

Madison Memorial
Arrowhead

Verona Area

Meno. Falls/Hamilton
Middleton

Homestead

Madison Memorial
Middleton

Madison Memorial

Waukesha No./Kettle Mor.

Hudson
Middleton
Homestead
Racine Case

Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr.

Homestead

Marquette Uni.

Madison West

Madison West

Brookfield Central/East
West Bend East

Meno. Falls/Hamilton
Sheboygan South

1995

:52.
:52.
:53.
:53.
:53.
:53.
:53.
:54.
:54.
:55.
:55.
:55.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:56.
:57.
:57.
:58.
:58.
:58.
:59.

TIME
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:58.
:59.
:59.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:01.
:01.
:01.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:04.
:04.
:04.

60
78
07
29
39
41
76
44
77
39
89
97
23
49
68
99
19
80
18
20
32
28

99
92
92
15
61
81
83
16
55
58
11
20
31
81
04
07
14
34
48
50
57
57
63
79



400 YARD FREESTYLE RELAY MEET RECORD: 3:08.43, Madison West, 1984
Jay Mortenson, Jeff Whalen, Dave Pease, Toby Harshaw

PLACE SCHOOL TIME
1 Homestead 3:12.31
Ben Whitcomb, Eric Mohr, Kyle Fyock, Greg Haar
2 Verona Area 3:12.90
John Battey, Ryan Frohmader, Eric Frohmader, Neil Osten
3 Madison West 3:15.28
Case DeWinkel, Nick Hudson, Ross Bidlingmaier, Scott Speer
4 Arrowhead 3:15.53
Mark Johnson, Matt Engel, Matt Morrison, Mike McNulty
5 Waukesha West/Muk. 3:16.27
Tim Watt, Mike Hamm, Robin Grams, Paul Lewis
6 Appleton North/East 3:17.02
Kris Jackson, Mike Natali, Yavuz Edgu, Kyle Hawley
7 Marquette Uni. 3:17.58
Brent Butler, Dave Linn, Brandon Loftus, Raul Delgadillo
8 Madison Memorial 3:17.65
Matt Grunwald, Eric Schultz, Kevin Mullee, Charley Otis
9 Middleton 3:18.46
Nick Melton, Colin Hoff, Zeke Hellenbrand, Nolan Johnson
10 Meno. Falls/Hamilton 3:20.32
Andy Kanetzke, Sam Janicki, Andy Gilbertson, Brett Grunert
11 Racine Case 3:21.37
Kurt Eberle, Danny MacDonald, Dan Neumann, Craig Lashley
12 Brookfield Central/East 3:21.44
Nick Reistad, Chris Kowalski, Kyle Klapperich, Nate Harkins
13 La Crosse Logan/Central 3:22.59
Alex Anderson, Erik Running, Adam Stuhr, Ben Gill
14 Burlington 3:23.30
Stuart Balcer, Pete Shafe, Joe Cartwright, Jake Hanson
15 Fau Claire Memorial 3:24.63
Brad Dickey, Clint Hougen, Roberto Testa, Erik Noll
16 Superior 3:24.88
Jim Lund, Matt Edgette, Mark Erickson, Phil Peterson
17 Nicolet 3:25.10
Garrett Weber-Gale, Ethan Lineswielon, Joe Vermullion, Tim
Ware
18 Waukesha No./Kettle Mor. 3:25.90
Kyle Bubolz, Carl Davis, Steve Uhlrich, Cliff Price
19 Kenosha Tremper 3:25.97
Kyle Long, Quincy Long, David Edwards, Jeff Dahl
20 West Bend East 3:26.32
Mike Roskopf, Ryan Murphy, Kyle Jacobson, Sean Tepper
21 Waukesha South 3:27.19
Matt Reiners, Ben Stanczyk, Jordan Stroschein, Greg Stanczyk
22 Neenah/Menasha 3:27.58
Nathan Pheil, Nick Charais, Brian Lubinski, Jon Hanson
23 Chippewa Falls 3:28.30
Zach Schlichter, Dan Froelich, Darin Bowe, Andrew Johnston
24 Mad. La Follette/Sun Pr. 3:29.19

Lance Scadden, Joe Lapotka, Ben Acker, Peter Deminsky



